Features
• Ideal for WLAN and CDT Applications
• +26 dBm Saturated Output Power
• +24 dBm Output P1dB
• 29 dB Gain Typical
• Analog Power Control
• Integrated Detector
• 3 mm FQFP-N 16 Lead Package

P2
MAAPSM0005
Ordering Information
Part Number Package
MAAPSM0005TR 7 inch, 1000 piece reel
MAAPSM0005TR-3000 13 inch, 3000 piece reel
MAAPSM0005SMB  Sample Test Board
Preliminary
PIN
No.
PIN Name Description
1 VCC1 First Stage Supply Voltage
2 VCC1 First Stage Supply Voltage
3 N/C No Connect
4 RFIN RF Input
5 N/C No Connect
6 VCTL Control Voltage
7 VCC Bias Circuit Supply Voltage
8 N/C No Connect
9 RFOUT/VCC2 RF Output, 2nd Stage Supply
10 RFOUT/VCC2 RF Output, 2nd Stage Supply
11 N/C No Connect
12 N/C No Connect
13 VDET Detector Output
14 N/C No Connect
15 VCC Detector Circuit Supply Voltage
16 DETEN Detector Enable
Pad GND RF & DC Ground
Parameter Absolute Maximum
Max Input Power  + 10 dBm
Operating Voltages +5.0 volts
Operating Temperature -20 °C to +85 °C
Channel Temperature +150 °C
Storage Temperature -40 °C to +150 °C
1. Exceeding any one or combination of these limits may
cause permanent damage.
Absolute Maximum Ratings1
VCC1
DETEN VCC N/C VDET
VCTL VCC
N/C
N/C
N/C
RFIN
N/C RFOUT/VCC2
N/C
VCC1
RFOUT/VCC2
VCC1
DETEN VCC N/C VDET
VCTL VCC
N/C
N/C
N/C
RFIN
N/C RFOUT/VCC2
N/C
VCC1
RFOUT/VCC2
M/A-COM Inc. and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s)
or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
n  North America:  Tel. (800) 366-2266
n  Asia/Pacific:  Tel.+81-44-844-8296,  Fax +81-44-844-8298
n  Europe:  Tel. +44 (1344) 869 595,  Fax+44 (1344) 300 020
1
2.4 GHz Linear IC Power Amplifier MAAPSM0005
P2
M/A-COM Inc. and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s)
or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.